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MEMORANDUM FOR: MILITARY AIDE

FROM: DAVID CHEW

Attached are several items for the President:

1. Phone call to President Barletta Ul

of Panama .

15""7"""’@1 ‘._
2, Phone call to President Gonzalez
of Spain e L
m-r—;;—mra'l‘"'“’:*""_‘ T T T 3 Cits T
. 20" Ly ' - ™ I -~ . i )
3. -~ [ P [ o W - L

{
4. Letter from Judge Clar/ L no d[)hl Z’]{’W’
5. Letter to President Mubarak ford(}‘&/ %‘

signature {hy¢ A,;J-’m, LA Y (},‘r_\

Please hold until you receive further instructions
from me.
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Dear Mr, Prime Minister: r'” o/ ;
Vietnamese attacks along your border with FéeeH-aok

Cambodia in 1984 and the beginning of 1985 have

exerted 1rm1ierrial Ty lhAaavrrer smarmammsassna mee ML o279 as

well as c.. cic sumies Lusaocaiicce iuul yuvernl=
ment's vigilant defense of its territory, and
its humanitarian response to the thousands of
displaced Khmer civilians, have been deeply
impressive. But clearly the burden on Thailand :
is increasing. s

As Thailand's friend and ally, I want to assure
you that we are watching these events closely.

Tl dealrma At o msn T es mrcan cmm oo moe = 2L 2T S L L3 P
~

will LdkE dll 4dppropriate STeps TO carry tnem ; s
out. During our meeting last April, I stated E
to you that our commitments to Thailand are
sound and solid. They remain so today.

Recognizing the increased burden on Thailand, I

havf\ mml,AARA LlhA Omammmmdemaad ne ALl Ol h e e T TN

te == e corTo T e T T . we
have, as ywu way navow, sumiulLlLeu v wounyress on
March 11 notification of our intent to sell
your government the F-16. In keeping with our X
discussions last year, the Secretary of State TR
has recommended the Congress grant more favorable T
repayment terms on security assistance for i S
Thailand in Fiscal Year 1986, consisting of ten i s
years' grace and twenty years' repayment on :
Treasury rate loans. The State Department has

also recommended that Congress approve concessional
lending rates on a portion of the Fiscal Year

1986 security assistance program for Thailand.

We will make every effort to assist you in this
way, knowing the important and costly role you

play as ASEAN's front-line state.

4@:};7,.(/ \!C.'C'
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BYWNI‘MW [y Aprll 9’ 1985

ACTION

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

FROM: ROBERT C. MCFARLANE1?C,

SUBJECT: Letter to Prime Minister Prem - Thailand
Issue

To sign a letter tc the Prime Minigter of Thailand.
Facts

During the current dry season, the Vietnamese overran the major
resistance bases on the Thai-Cambodian border and in doing so made

some incursions into Thai territory. Thai forces have responded to
these incursions and there is no substantive direct threat to Thailand.

Discussion

Each dry season, depending on the seriousness of Vietnamese action,
we reassure the Thai of our commitment to their security under the
Manila Pact. The severity of the attacks against the resistance this
year stirred some uneasiness in Thailand and we have explored ways
that we could demonstrate our support. A letter from you outlining
some of those actions and reassuring the Prime Minister of our
support will help immensely and also let them know they do have an
option other than the PRC for support.

Recommendation

Ok  No

That you sign the letter at Tab A.

Attachment

Tab A Letter to Prime Minister Prem for Presidential Signature

- Prepared by:

Richard Childress
CONFIDERTIAL Wm
Decassify on: OADR
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WASHINGTON

Dear Mr. Prime Minister:

Vietnamese attacks along your border with
Cambodia in 1984 and the beginning of 1985 have
exerted unusually heavy pressure on Thailand as
well as on the Khmer resistance. Your govern-
ment's vigilant defense of its territory, and
its humanitarian response to the thousands of
displaced Khmer civilians, have been deeply
impressive., But clearly the burden on Thailand
is, increasing.

As Thailand's friend and ally, I want to assure
you that we are watching these events closely.
We take seriously our responsibilities under
the Manila Pact and should the need arise we
will take all appropriate steps to carry them
out. During our meeting last April, I stated
to you that our commitments to Thailand are
sound and solid. They remain so today.

Recognizing the increased burden on Thailand, I
have asked the Secretaries of State and Defense
to explore ways that we might be of help. We
have, as you may know, submitted to Congress on
March 11 notification of our intent to sell

your government the F~-16. In keeping with our
discussions last year, the Secretaty of State

has recommended the Congress grant more favorable
repayment terms on security assistance for
Thailand in Fiscal Year 1986, consisting of ten
years' grace and twenty years' repayment on
Treasury rate loans. The State Department has
also recommended that Congress approve concessional
lending rates on a portion of the Fiscal Year
1986 security assistance program for Thailand.

We will make every effort to assist you in this
way, knowing the important and costly role you
play as ASEAN's front-linc state.
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The Secretary of Defense has also explored ways
to assist your Ministry of Defense in the key
area of logistics. I understand our two

defense offices already have under discussion
steps to be taken to make our logistics relation-
ship more effective.

We value highly our alliance with Thailand, Mr.
Prime Minister, and we have great respect for
your government's determination to shoulder the
heavy burdens in facing Vietnam's challenge.
You may count on our support.

With high personal regard,

Sincerely,

His Excellency

General Prem Tinsulanonda

Prime Minister of the
Kingdom of Thailand

" Bangkok
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FOR:

REFERENCE:

ACTION TAKEN:

REMARKS:

UNCLASSIFIED
CLASSTIFICATION

S/S # 8502503

Date February 6, 1985

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT
TRANSMITTAL FORM

Mr. Robert C. McFarlane
National Security Council
The White House

TO: President Reagan FROM: Betty Hawley

DATE: 1/18/85 SUBJECT: Requests

assistance for refugees in Thailand

WHITE HOUSE REFERRAL DATED: 1/28/85 NSC # 286514

THE ATTACHED ITEM WAS SENT DIRECTLY
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE

A draft reply is attached

A draft reply will be forwarded

A translation is attached
An information copy of a direct reply is attached

X We believe no response is necessary for the
reason cited below

Other

Franklin Marcus, RP/RAP/RC, spoke to Mrs. Hawley on 1/30 and
explained Royal Thai government policy.

-

Nicholas Platt
Executive Secretary

UNCLASSIFIED
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T HE WHTITE HOUSE OF FICE
REFERRAL

JANUARY 28, 1985
TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ACTION REQUESTED:
DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 286514

MEDIA: LETTER, DATED JANUARY 18, 1985
TO: PRESIDENT AND MRS. REAGAN
FROM: MRS. BETTY HAWLEY

23 EAST NEW YORK
OSHKOSH WI 54901

SUBJECT: REQUESTS INTERVENTION FOR REFUGEES IN
THAILAND

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL —-- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN
TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE
UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE
(OR DRAFT) TO:
AGENCY LIATISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

SALLY KELLEY
DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON
PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE
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Mrs. Elizabeth Hawley
2% E. New York
Oshkosh, WI 54901
(414)231-2033

Most Reverand Bishop Wyeislo
1825 Riverside Drive -
Green Bay, WI 54301

Dear Bishop Wycislo:

Thank you for taking time to read my letter. I will be as
brief as I can.

I desperately need your help, in fact you may be the only
one who can help me. 1 need for you to write a letter to the
American Embassy in Thailand regarding a refugee, with a copy
of the letter sent to the Minister of the Interior of Thailand.

About one year ago I received a letter from a man named
Intong Phothichack. He and his wife had four children and they
wished for their children to be raised in a non-communist en-
vironment. From the time I received his letter, I began to write
back to him. I wrote in ways the communists hopefully wouldn't
understand, '‘and I begged Intong to flee into Thailand to a refugee
camp. I told him I knew of the dangerous journey, the difficult
life he would encounter while in the refugee camp and promised him
I would do everything I could to get him and his famly to America.
Intong did flee to Thailand with his family and this month a
fifth child is to be born. '

We followed all standard procedures and filled out all
needed papers supplied us from the Green Bay Diocesan refugee office.
Now, however, we have received word from the Embassy in Thailand
that due to Human Dentente existing in Thailand refugee camps,
Intong's papers will not be processed and it is possible he will
be sent back to lao.

My dear bishop, the word on the street for well over a year
has been that anyone sent back to Lao is dead within one year.

We have a sgpecial interest in Intong. First of all, he is the
blood brother of our adopted Lao son. Second, our family feels that
although we are only one family and there is so little that we can
do to foster world peace, if we could prevent four children
from being communist and help them to grow in an atmosphere of love
we would be doing something to foster that peace.

The fact that we set out to help and save four children and
now we might end up being the cause of their death is more than
I can bear.

My Bishop, for over 10 years, when you issued your calls through



Page 2

the pulpit, I answered the calls. I sat on committees to start
the parish councils, liturgy committe and others; I also started
the Social Concerns Committee; and when you called for sponsors
of the Boat People I answered that call also.

Our family of seven, adopted two Lao sons, sponsored directly
ten other refugees and in one form or another have sponsored over
50 other refugees. I was also instrumental in starting the Oshkosh
awareness task force on refugees.

Now, dear Bishop, I need you to answer my call: Would you
please write a letter to the American Ambassador in Thailand
and send a copy to the Minister of the Interior of Thailand and implore
them to process Intong's papers, so he can come to America and under
no condition should he be sent back to Lao.

I have enclosed a copy of the letter from the Embassy, which
also contains their address, and information about Intong, his
family and address.

If you have any other suggestions for helping us in this matter
we would appreciate hearing your ideas. Also if there is anything
unclear about this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me
anytime.

For all your help we sincerely thank you.
Mrs. Betty Hawley

Enc.

CC: Bishop Morneau



AFFITAVIT ‘OF RELATIONSHIP - PAGE 2 ’

SECTION III:

NAME and AKA Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
(If Known) .- (If Knowm)

* Your Father ehacd CRhanchon IUnKnow n /{eﬁg,«(é( —LAD
Your Motﬂher (c sy UnKnoewn Heng Ke K, L AL
Step-Father A A
Step-Mother A A
Spouse /L)‘}

Date(s)/Place(s) of Marriage(s) and/or Divorce(s) ;L)th

SECTION IV:
List ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half & adopted)

NAME and AKA Sex Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
/L) %% (If Known) £1f Xnowm)

o cnildren

" SECTION V:

List ALL your Brothers and Sisters (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half or adopted)

NAME and AKA . Sex Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
_ _ Th (1f Known) (1£ Xnown)

Phothichacy.. Keovong LAN = <e_no\ KoK | Lap La

Phetnienacl T niona °

- » . = AR 9 ™M 3-5-dd - LAs Tha iang

Yhethicnak, DounthanT ™ Ao Lac

SECTION VI: Additions/Explanations

I swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and
understand that any false statement could jeopardize wy immigration status in the United
States.

1,knj;2 L&&;{Q /QVQ:é%Z Lo Lo Subscribed and sworm to before me this
Your signature Chanthaveth
Stamp or Seal of Notary Phothichack _8th day of Aucn.st » 1994

'\-:‘- (% \\e \\%&
1129§§y53r§ of Notary Public
J.J - L

May 29, 1988

My commis¢13n expires:

Name and Signature of agency representative who assisted in preparing this Affidavit:
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DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY =y 1

' | ZE€pP=
REFUGEE, MIGRATION and HISPANIC SERVICES S
CONFERENCE

REFUGEE SPONSORSHIP APPLICATION FORM

PARTSH/ INDIVIDUAL NAME: Ldﬁs/ne, and _EN 2_91267'/’1 /%ew/e/
ADRESS. A . Nerw $Papy
OShHesh, Wi 549/ ZIP CODE S ¢/ Y0/
CONTACT PERSON: & [/ 200w tty  Al9cer/ecs HOME PHONE NO: (/) 2.3/ - 2033
‘ OFFICE PHONE NO:( )

ALTERNATE CONTACT PERSON, )-gg n.Siéna HOME PHONE NO: (y/y) 523 - Y3

QFFICE PHONE NO:( )

SPONSORING ON BEHALF OF:'(check_one)
Church
L—7Yourself Individually
Grganization
NAME OF SPECIFIC FAMILY YOU WISH TO SPONSOR, IF APPLICABLE::
phDTha'QhHCK, Lnreng MAnd his FAnily

SIZE OF FAMILY ABLE TO SPONSCOR, IF NON-SPECIFIC OFFER:

AS A SPONSOR, T AM FULLY AWARE OF MY RESPOMSIBILITIES fN RESETTLING THE REFUGEES.
1 AGREE T0: (please check appropriate boxes)

1. Xeep Diocese Refugee Office informed of my home and work telepnone number
and let them know when [ plan to leave the area for more than a few days.

\

Yes No
2. Pick up the Refugees at their point of arrival.— i OShKoSh

No

\

Yes

3. Help locate suitable housing, household goods, and clothing for the refugees
and provide food for week(s) after arrival.

Yes No

\

4. Provide transportation to agencies providing the following services: Social
Security Card, School Registration, Health Screening, English Classes. and

Employment Services.
Yas  L— No

e e
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5, <1 will see that forms relevant to the resettlement effort-are completed, as

needed, in a timely manner.

Yes L No

6. Encourage the refugees to find employment and to avoid the use of welfare.

Yes | No

7. Cooperate with the Case Manager in the development and implementation of a -
Resettlement Plan. Bring refugees to scheduled appointments, keep in regular
contact with the Case Manager and assist in completion of follow-up and
refugee status reports. '

Yes L No

8. Describe plans that you have made to assist the refugees with: (use opposite
side if more space is needed.)

Housing: @L&OVOJ.J | ORI /\LWMQ )&M&F )/

Education:
Employment:

Orientation:

/’
/

Other:

If at any time I feel that I will be unable to perform these duties, I will make
arrangements to discuss the matter with the Case Manager.

070,0/*«,.

Comments:

Date G - Po - 5;'}/
L&Xﬂlzﬁﬁi4_— 0C . /"v414*161,gd

SDOns%j’sgsz/;t;:eéj/zZ dg/w&f

Refugee, Migration and Hispanic Services
1825 Riverside Drive

P. 0. Box 38

Green Bay, WI 52301
(414) 437-7531 - Ext. 247



Joint Voluntary Agency

U.S. INDOCHINESE REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT PROGRAM (THAILAND)

24 September 1984

Ms. Bonnie Westcott

Diocese of Green Bay

1825 Riverside Dr, P.0O. Box 1825
Green Bay, WI 54305-5825

Re: Phothichack Intong (6)

Dear Ms Westcott:

Thank you for your letter dated 29 August concerning Phothichack
Intong family who are in the Napho detention center. The Napho
.refugee detention center is the "humane deterrence" camp in which

all Llowland Lao refugees arriving in Thailand after January 1,
1981, have been interned with Little or no opportunity of onward
resettlement in a third country. This "humane deterrence™ policy
was implemented by the Royal Thai Government to discourage Lao
refugees from coming to Thailand.

Notwithstanding, the Ministry of Interior of the Royal Thai
Government has permitted selected groups of refugees in the
detention center to be interviewed for resettlement. These groups
consist mainly of those whose backgrounds make them unlikely to
voluntarily repatriate to Laos, some of the earliest arrivals 1in
the center, and others on a case~by-case basis.

Qur records indicate that the Phothichack family's name does not
appear on the current Llist of refugees deemed by the Ministry of
Interior to be eligible for resettlement. Therefore, we will not
be able to process the Photichack family's application at this
time. We shall, however, maintain a record of this case,
including your correspondence, so that we will be able to. consider
his application in the event we are authorized to do so in the
future.

I hope this information is useful. Please do not hesitate to
contact me if you have any further quegstions.

Lao~Vietnamese Section

cc:USCC/NY

AMERSCAS DPEMBASSY ® REFUGEE SECTION ® 95 WITTHAYU ROAD ® BANGKOK 10500 THAILAND ® TEL 252-5040, -9, EXT. 2245
INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE. INC. ® 386 PARK AVENUE SOUTH ® NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 USA @ TEL (212) 679-0010
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REFUGEE, MIGRATION & HISPANIC SERVICES

[))) DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY

1825 RIVERSIDE DR., P.O. BOX 1825 — GREEN BAY, Wl 54305-5825 — TEL. 414-437-7534

August 29, 1984

Refugee Section

American Embassy

Bangkok, Thailand

APO San Francisco, CA 96346

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Re]atfonship on behalf of Chanthaveth
Phothichack who 1is requesting that his brother and family be allowed
to emigrate to the United States.

Mr. Phothichack has American sponsors, Mr. & Mrs. llayne Hawley, who
are willing to assist in the resettlement efforts of this family.

Would you please assign this case to USCC.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, , ; -,
4 Sr e 75!/
=g - St )

D aprce: [llEAS
Bonnie Westcott
Secretary/Case Aide
encl.

cc: Geraldine Owens
USCC--New York

SUPPORTED BY

Dil%
SUA



(3 STATES ©2 DIOCESE OF: (o REEA) {7, /v /7S
=1 Sl ~L=
I .
Eg FFD‘ UNITED STATES CATHOLIC CONFERENCE
o ) : :
CONFERENCE AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
(Please type or print legibly)
SECTION I: | Date filed: K-V -Y &
I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) Date of arrival in that country:
located in TAHLLAL [ Pagl g bac ThTAG - Shas - ¥
Country of asylum overseas Kos7 o8 @&/4477 e
?AME and A/?YA . ) Sex Place/Date of Birth Relation to You Present Location
underline family name ) If Known — -
(unde y . ¥ ( L -)/,4.0~, (SRATHER or Address
///a/ﬁ'/cﬁACK INTOME i 3-5 o h - AU ,
PHCTHICHACK , SommAY 7= 2-5779 —4h oS D15 R T LhG Nefagee 3
M a.a - T4 —LACS N EPHEW
PHOT S HACK, JiEpic e 1 _ o NAPHE ¢, 1112
P T ZHACK, FHeosaN s F s -9 76"’/*'4“ NoECE A
BT 12l 1, FlooSAN ; I c
T . 2-50 -L40% Nr=CE
PHOTEICHACK, FRAY VANS £ 77200 LA S 1) P [ SRER FHAY QM
i o _so- L4085 = S
PHOTH I C 4K, TSoop D/TIE'// i R

7j¢~/L4/aD

Came. AAdress iw-a,..)

The Case Number for this family is: (If Available)

SECTION II:

Your Name ~»/ " .. gace o Coam VTl o T Alien Number (if applicable) -~ .0° -, 7. 70~
(and A/K/AY A
Date of Birth I RS Sex Your U. S. Immigration Status is (Check One)
Place of Birth -~ o 4.l i~/ 7 e T () Uu. 8. Citizen
Address T SIS i e L LT {+) Permanent Resident

St e R g ro S S el Tt ( ) Refugee

( ) Asylee
Phone Number (home)~!, id— X 5/ -~ Jo 5% ( ) Other (Please Explain)
(wotk) Date you arrived in the U. 8., .-+ . 9.

Your country of first asylum -2/ L/ N Your original case pumber
Agency through which you came to the United States (AT (;;%>J}?J 7 /=S

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD,
(PRA card, green card, or I-151). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VALID.

The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees overseas. Faillure
to prcvide complete and accurate information may impede the admission of requested refugees
to the U. S. If information is unknown to you, indicate "unknown.”" If anyone uses an alias,
provide it. If anyone is deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate.

Be sure to include all relatives as spe:ified, anywhere in the world, living, deceased or
missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations" to explain any unusual relationmships
including adopted, half, or step relatives. '
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